ORGANIZATION

Advocates for Victims of Assault, Inc.

Alpenglow Chamber Music Festival

Bethany Immigration Svcs - Breckenridge and Frisco for 2023
Blue River Horse Center

Blue River Watershed Group

Breck Film

Breck/Summit youth lacrosse via 10thmtnlax
Breckenridge Montessori

Breckenridge Outdoor Education Center

Building Hope Summit County

CAFE Food Rescue

CASA of the Continental Divide

Colorado Fourteeners Initiative

Colorado Learning Connections

Domus Pacis Family Respite

Education Foundation of the Summit

Family & Intercultural Resource Center

Friends of the Colorado Avalanche Information Center
Friends of the Dillon Ranger District

Frisco Elementary School PTSA

High Country Conservation Center

High Country Soccer Association/Summit Strikers FC
High Country Veterans Adventures

Mountain Dreamers

Mountain Scholars (Fiscal Agent is The Summit Foundation)
National Repertory Orchestra

NorthWest Colorado Center for Independence
Open Arms Childcare & Preschool

SHS School Spirit Squad

Smart Bellies

SNSC

SOS Outreach

St. Anthony Summit Hospital Foundation

Summit After Prom

Summit Chamber of Commerce

Summit Colorado Interfaith Council

Summit County Library

Summit County Mountain Bike Alliance

Summit County Senior Citizens, Inc.

Summit County Youth

Summit County Youth & Family Mountain Mentors
Summit Habitat for Humanity

Summit High School

Summit Lost Pet Rescue

summit musicians relief fund

Summit Radio & TV 2022

Summit Rotary Charitable Fund Community Dinner 2023
Summit Tigers American Legion Baseball
Summit Youth Baseball

Summit Youth Sports INC.

Team Breckenridge Sports Club

Team Summit Colorado

The Cycle Effect

The Peak School

The Summit Dance Fund

The Summit Foundation

Timberline Adult Day Services

TreeTop Child Advocacy Center

Women's Resource Center of The Rockies
Youthentity

Total

ANSWERED NEW APPLICATION (COUNTYWIDE) IN 2022

FUNDED '22
Cash In-Kind
4,000 SAP
500
2,000

0
2,000
0 SAP

SAP
1,200 SAP
FACILITY RENTAL

1,200 SAP
1,000
2,000
28 TUBING PASSES
1,000
SAP
5,000
5,000 FACILITY RENTAL

5,000 SAP

2,500 28 TUBING PASSES
1,000
1,000
1,000
500
3,000

3,800
1,000 FACILITY RENTAL
2,500

1,000

500
500
1,000
10,000 FACILITY RENTAL
3,500
FACILITY RENTAL
FACILITY RENTAL
500
1,500
2,200 FACILITY RENTAL
500
500
5,000

1,000
2,500

$76,400

Cash
$4,000
$500
$2,000
$0
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$0
$1,200
$0
$5,000
$1,500
$1,000
$3,000
$0
$1,000
$0
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$0
$500
$4,950
$0
$1,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$5,000
$0
$5,000
$0
$1,200
$2,000
$1,000
$10,000

$2,000
$2,500

$115,050

RECOMMENDED '23
In-Kind
IN-KIND SAP.

Strategic Priority

I~

low does it impact Frisco?

SAP

FACILITY WAIVER
SAP

2 PONTOON RENTAL.
FACILITY WAIVER.

ut of town school Tuition

SAP

28 TUBING PASSES.
SAP & STAFF RETREAT.
FACILITY WAIVER

SAP, FACILITY.

SAP
FACILITY WAIVER

ligible for Tuition assistance

FACILITY WAIVER, SAP
RENTAL SPACE.

FACILITY WAIVER FOR 2023.
In-kind

In-kind

In-kind staff date.
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In-kind staff date.

Py

922222227

SAP
SAP

In-kind.
In-kind.

In-kind.

In-kind.
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REQUESTED '23

Request Type

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Both Cash and In-Kind Award
In-Kind Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Both Cash and In-Kind Award
Cash Award

In-Kind Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Award

Cash Request

5,000

600
2,000
3,000
5,000
3,000
3,500

1,200

5,000
1,500
1,000
3,000

1,250
5,000
7,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
1,000
5,000
2,500
3,000

500
4,950
1,000
2,500

1,000
5,000
5,000

0

5,000

1,250
2,000
1,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
1,500

3,000

1,500
2,200
1,000
1,000

5,000
5,000
2,000
2,500

$155,450
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