ORGANIZATION	FUNDED '22	RECOMMENDED '2	3	REQUESTE	D '23
-	Cash In-Kind	Cash In-Kind	Strategic Priority	Request Type	Cash Request
Advocates for Victims of Assault, Inc.	4,000 SAP	\$4,000 IN-KIND SAP.	1	Both Cash and In-Kind Award	5,000
Alpenglow Chamber Music Festival	500		R	Cash Award	600
Bethany Immigration Svcs - Breckenridge and Frisco for 2023	2,000	\$2,000	1	Cash Award	2,000
Blue River Horse Center	0	\$0	How does it impact Frisco?	Cash Award	3,000
Blue River Watershed Group	2,000	*****	S	Cash Award	5,000
Breck Film	0 SAP	\$3,000 SAP	R	Both Cash and In-Kind Award Both Cash and In-Kind Award	3,000
Breck/Summit youth lacrosse via 10thmtnlax Breckenridge Montessori	SAP	\$2,500 FACILITY WAIVER \$0 SAP	R Out of town school Tuition	In-Kind Award	3,500
Breckenridge Outdoor Education Center	1.200 SAP	\$0 SAF \$1.200 2 PONTOON RENTAL.		Both Cash and In-Kind Award	1,200
Building Hope Summit County	FACILITY RENTAL	\$0 FACILITY WAIVER.	Ì	In-Kind Award	1,200
CAFE Food Rescue		\$5.000	i	Cash Award	5,000
CASA of the Continental Divide	1,200 SAP	\$1,500 SAP	1	Both Cash and In-Kind Award	1,500
Colorado Fourteeners Initiative	1,000	\$1,000	R	Cash Award	1,000
Colorado Learning Connections	2,000	\$3,000	I	Cash Award	3,000
Domus Pacis Family Respite	28 TUBING PASSES	\$0 28 TUBING PASSES.	1	In-Kind Award	
Education Foundation of the Summit	1,000	\$1,000	S	Cash Award	1,250
Family & Intercultural Resource Center	SAP	\$0 SAP & STAFF RETREAT.		Both Cash and In-Kind Award	5,000
Friends of the Colorado Avalanche Information Center	5,000	\$5,000 \$5,000 FACILITY MAN/FR	R R	Cash Award	7,500
Friends of the Dillon Ranger District Frisco Elementary School PTSA	5,000 FACILITY RENTAL	\$5,000 FACILITY WAIVER \$5,000 SAP, FACILITY.		Both Cash and In-Kind Award Both Cash and In-Kind Award	5,000 5,000
High Country Conservation Center	5,000 SAP	\$2,500 SAP, PACILITY. \$2,500 SAP	S	Both Cash and In-Kind Award Both Cash and In-Kind Award	5,000
High Country Soccer Association/Summit Strikers FC	0,000 OAI	\$2,500 FACILITY WAIVER	R	Both Cash and In-Kind Award	2,500
High Country Veterans Adventures	2,500 28 TUBING PASSES	\$2,000	1	Cash Award	5,000
Mountain Dreamers	1,000	\$2,000	L	Cash Award	5,000
Mountain Scholars (Fiscal Agent is The Summit Foundation)	1,000	\$1,000	S	Cash Award	1,000
National Repertory Orchestra	1,000	\$1,000 SAP.	A	Both Cash and In-Kind Award	5,000
NorthWest Colorado Center for Independence	500	\$1,000	1	Cash Award	2,500
Open Arms Childcare & Preschool	3,000	\$0	Eligible for Tuition assistance	Cash Award	3,000
SHS School Spirit Squad		\$500	R	Cash Award	500
Smart Bellies	3,800	\$4,950	1	Cash Award	4,950
SNSC SOS Outreach	1,000 FACILITY RENTAL 2,500	\$0 FACILITY WAIVER, SAP \$1,000 RENTAL SPACE.		Both Cash and In-Kind Award Cash Award	1,000 2,500
St. Anthony Summit Hospital Foundation	2,500	\$1,000 RENTAL SPACE. \$0 FACILITY WAIVER FOR 2023.	1	In-Kind Award	2,500
Summit After Prom	1,000	\$0 FACILITY WAIVERT OR 2023. \$1.000		Cash Award	1,000
Summit Chamber of Commerce	1,000	\$1,000 In-kind	s	Cash Award	5.000
Summit Colorado Interfaith Council		\$5,000	ī	Cash Award	5,000
Summit County Library		\$0 In-kind	1	In-Kind Award	0
Summit County Mountain Bike Alliance	500	\$5,000	R	Cash Award	5,000
Summit County Senior Citizens, Inc.		\$0 In-kind staff date.	1	In-Kind Award	
Summit County Youth	500	\$1,200	1	Cash Award	1,250
Summit County Youth & Family Mountain Mentors		\$2,000	1	Cash Award	2,000
Summit Habitat for Humanity	1,000	\$1,000	1	Cash Award	1,000
Summit High School	10,000 FACILITY RENTAL	\$10,000 In-kind staff date. \$0	Q ??????????	In-Kind Award	E 000
Summit Lost Pet Rescue summit musicians relief fund		\$U \$0	222222222222222222222222222222222222222	Cash Award Cash Award	5,000 5,000
Summit Radio & TV 2022	3,500	\$5,000	Q	Cash Award Cash Award	5,000
Summit Rotary Charitable Fund Community Dinner 2023	3,000	\$1,500	ĩ	Cash Award	1,500
Summit Tigers American Legion Baseball	FACILITY RENTAL	\$0 SAP	R	In-Kind Award	1,000
Summit Youth Baseball	FACILITY RENTAL	\$0 SAP	R	In-Kind Award	
Summit Youth Sports INC.	500	\$3,000	R	Cash Award	3,000
Team Breckenridge Sports Club		\$0 In-kind.	R	In-Kind Award	
Team Summit Colorado	1,500	\$0 In-kind.	R	Cash Award	1,500
The Cycle Effect	2,200 FACILITY RENTAL	\$2,200	R	Cash Award	2,200
The Peak School	500	\$500 In-kind.	I R	Both Cash and In-Kind Award	1,000 1.000
The Summit Dance Fund The Summit Foundation	500	\$1,000 \$0 In-kind.		Cash Award In-Kind Award	1,000
Timberline Adult Day Services	5,000	\$5,000		Cash Award	5,000
TreeTop Child Advocacy Center	0,000	\$5,000		Cash Award	5.000
Women's Resource Center of The Rockies	1,000	\$2,000		Cash Award	2,000
Youthentity	2,500	\$2,500	S	Cash Award	2,500
•					_,
Total	\$76,400	\$115,050			\$155,450
ANSWERED NEW APPLICATION (COUNTYWIDE) IN 2022	l				